

Present:- Sri Sujay Sengupta (WB 00650)
District Judge, Purba Bardhaman
Act VIII 42 of 2025.
(CNR No: WBBD01-002798-2025)

Order No. 5, dated 04-02-2026

Today is fixed for appearance.

Ld. advocate files hazira on behalf of the petitioner.

None made appearance to the suit on and for the OP till this day.

As per resolution of the local bar association dt. 03-02-2026 no adverse order is passed.

To **11-03-2026** for making appearance by the OP to the suit positively.

Dictated & corrected by me

Sd/-
District Judge, Purba Bardhaman

Sd/-
District Judge, Purba Bardhaman