

IN THE COURT OF DISTRICT JUDGE, PURBA BARDHAMAN

Present:- Sri S.P. Chattopadhyay (WB 01067)  
District Judge, Purba Bardhaman-in-Charge

Act VIII Case No. 42 of 2025  
(CNR No: WBBD01-002798-2025)

Order No. 06, dated 11.03.2026

Today is fixed for making appearance by the O.P to the suit positively.  
Petitioner filed hazira.

O.P appeared to the suit this day through learned lawyer by filing vakalatnama along with a petition praying for adjournment for filing w.o on the ground stated therein.

Regular P.O is busy in SIR.

Perused. Considered. Prayer is allowed.

Petitioner is also directed to put requisites of notices upon the near relatives.

The case is adjourned today.

To **23-04-2026** for filing W.O by the O.P and step upon the near relatives by the petitioner.

Dictated & corrected by me

Sd/-

District Judge, Purba Bardhaman(I/c)

Sd/-

District Judge, Purba Bardhaman(I/c)