

Present:- Sri Bimal Kanti Bera (WB 00681)
District Judge, Purba Bardhaman
Act VIII Case No. 42 of 2025
(CNR No: WBBD01-002798-2025)

Order No. 7, dated 23.04.2026.

Today is fixed for filing W.O by the O.P and step upon the near relatives by the petitioner.

Petitioner files hazira through learned Advocate.

No step is taken upon the near relatives.

O.P is absent without any step.

As per resolution dt. 21.04.2026 of the Local Bar Association, no adverse order is passed.

The case is adjourned today.

To **10-06-2026** for filing W.O by the O.P and step upon the near relatives by the petitioner.

Dictated & corrected by me

Sd/-

District Judge, Purba Bardhaman

Sd/-

District Judge, Purba Bardhaman